Municipal Agreement US 24 Highway Phase 1 - MO 291 to River Blvd. 06/06/22 – JF

BILL NO)
ORDINANCI	E NO
AGREEMENT WITH THE MISSOURI F COMMISSION FOR THE US 24 HIGHW	AY PHASE 1 PROJECT FROM MO 291 HIGHWAY THE US 24 HIGHWAY PHASE 1 PROJECT
	of Independence, Missouri, did approve Ordinance No. Cost Share Agreement Supplemental Agreement No. 1 ommission on May 3, 2021; and,
	of Independence, Missouri, did approve Ordinance No. Cost Share Agreement with the Missouri Highways and
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:	BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
and execute for and on behalf of the City of Indepe Highways and Transportation Commission for US	e City of Independence, Missouri, is authorized to sign endence the Municipal Agreement with the Missouri 24 Highway Phase 1 project (Project No. 111801 / s attached hereto, incorporated by reference thereto and
PASSED THIS DAY OF CITY OF INDEPENDENCE, MISSOURI.	, 2022, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
ATTEST:	Presiding Officer of the City Council Of the City of Independence, Missouri
City Clerk APPROVED - FORM AND LEGALITY:	I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.
City Counselor	Source is: Street Sales Tax Funds
REVIEWED BY:	
City Manager	Director of Finance and Administration

Municipal Agreement US 24 Highway Phase 1 - MO 291 to River Blvd. 06/06/22 – JF

City of Independence, Missouri